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MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
FALL 2019 ENROLLMENT

Data represent student enrollment in Fall 2019 only. Figures include full-time and part-time undergraduate and graduate enrollment at Maryland
community colleges, four-year public colleges and universities, and state-aided independent institutions.

Data include all degree- and non-degree-seeking students enrolled in credit courses.

school students dually enrolled in both high school and for-credit college courses. Full-time and part-time student attendance are defined by individual
institutions.

Students may be enrolled at multiple institutions. They are included in counts for each institution at which they are enrolled.

For questions or concerns regarding these data, please contact the MHEC Office of Research and Policy Analysis, rpa.mhec@maryland.gov.

Technical Notes - Selection Criteria by Data Elements
Maryland Higher Education Commission Data Dictionary
All Student Categories - Freeze Flag =1
Student Level
a. Undergraduate - Term Student Level =1, 2, 3,4, 0or 7
b. Graduate - Term Student Level =5, 6, or 8
c. New Undergraduates - Term Student Level: 1, 2, 3, 4, or 7, & First-Time Flag=1
Term Attendance Level
a. Full-Time - Term Attendance = 1
b. Part-Time - Term Attendance = 2



https://community.datacookbook.com/institutions/mhec
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Community Colleges

Institution Name

Allegany College of Maryland

Anne Arundel Community College
Baltimore City Community College
Carroll Community College

Cecil Community College
Chesapeake College

College of Southern Maryland
Community College of Baltimore County
Frederick Community College
Garrett College

Hagerstown Community College
Harford Community College

Howard Community College
Montgomery College

Prince George's Community College
Wor-Wic Community College

TOTAL Community Colleges

SIC
110100
110200
111300
110770
110900
111100
111000
111250
111700
111900
112100
112200
112400
112970
113600

115470

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
FALL 2019 ENROLLMENT

UNDERGRADUATE
Full-Time Part-Time
1032 1552
3604 9051
1579 3330
1088 2027
762 1615
563 1621
2257 4094
5053 12679
1843 4286
412 239
1061 2787
1932 3773
3194 5916
7305 13955
3508 8280
712 2178
35905 77383

Total
2584
12655
4909
3115
2377
2184
6351
17732
6129
651
3848
5705
9110
21260
11788
2890
113288

Full-Time

GRADUATE

Part-Time

TOTAL

Total
2584

12655
4909
3115
2377
2184
6351

17732
6129

651
3848
5705
9110

21260

11788
2890

113288

Full-Time

372
1331
610
435
274
267
917
1952
814
197
462
801
962
2255
877
327

12853
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Four-Year Public Institutions

Institution Name

Bowie State University

Coppin State University

Frostburg State University

Salisbury University

Towson University

University of Baltimore
University of Maryland - Baltimore
University of Maryland - Baltimore County
University of Maryland - College Park
University of Maryland - Eastern Shore
University of Maryland Global Campus
Morgan State University

St. Mary's College of Maryland

TOTAL Four-Year Public Institutions

SIC
120600
121400
121800
123900
124200
124400
124500
124600
124700
124800
124900
143000
154000

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
FALL 2019 ENROLLMENT

UNDERGRADUATE
Full-Time Part-Time
4329 898
1804 579
3522 907
7090 596
17209 2410
1192 905
695 183
9436 1624
28390 2121
2095 238
9472 36690
5759 702
1435 56

92428

47909

Total

5227
2383
4429
7686
19619
2097
878
11060
30511
2333
46162
6461
1491

140337

Full-Time

476
113
236
530
1017
997
4399
1257
7877
345
90
999
21

18357

GRADUATE

Part-Time

468
228
513
401
2073
1382
1550
1285
2355

208

12029
303

]

22796

Total

944
341
749
931
3090
2379
5949
2542
10232
553
12119
1302
22

41153

TOTAL

6171
2724
5178
8617
22709
4476
6827
13602
40743
2886
58281
7763

1513

181490

Full-Time

804
429
739
1467
2789
40

1704
5318
508
175
1365
320

15658
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Independent Institutions

Institution Name

Capitol Technical University
Goucher College

Hood College

Johns Hopkins University
Loyola University Maryland
Maryland Institute College of Art
McDaniel College

Mount St Mary's University
Notre Dame of Maryland University
St. John's College

Stevenson University
Washington Adventist University
Washington College

TOTAL Independent Institutions

Community Colleges
Four-Year Public Insitutions
Independent Institutions

GRAND TOTAL

SIC
260700
262000
262300
262500
262600
262700
265400
263100
263300
263700
265000
261200
265200

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
FALL 2019 ENROLLMENT

Full-Time

UNDERGRADUATE
Part-Time
340 60
1325 124
1057 69
5762 494
3896 29
1666 83
1664 73
1762 136
533 250
490 4
2724 383
723 222
1265 23
23207 1950
35905 77383
92428 47909
23207 1950

151540

127242

Total

400
1449
1126
6256
3925
1749
1737
1898

783

494
3107

945
1288

25157

113288
140337
25157

278782

Full-Time

158
74
150
9145
445
278
107
218
361
32
74

48

11090

18357

11090

29447

GRADUATE

Part-Time

182
645
776
11678
1103
200
1096
246
1133
16
398
85

17558

22796

17558

40354

Total
340
719
926
20823
1548
478
1203
464
1494
48
472
133

28648

41153

28648

69801

TOTAL

740
2168
2052

27079
5473
2227
2940
2362
2277

542
3579
1078
1288

53805

113288
181490
53805

348583

FIRST-TIME

Full-Time
76
338
320
1475
1081
404
575
513
86
127
674
128
325
6122

12853
15658
6122

34633
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Community Colleges - UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE TOTAL -

Institution Name Full-Time Part-Time Total Full-Time Part-Time Total Full-Time
Allegany College of Maryland 110100 0.7% 1.2% 0.9% - - - 0.7% 1.1%
Anne Arundel Community College 110200 2.4% 7.1% 4.5% - - - 3.6% 3.8%
Baltimore City Community College 111300 1.0% 2.6% 1.8% - - - 1.4% 1.8%
Carroll Community College 110770 0.7% 1.6% 1.1% - - - 0.9% 1.3%
Cecil Community College 110900 0.5% 1.3% 0.9% - - - 0.7% 0.8%
Chesapeake College 111100 0.4% 1.3% 0.8% - - - 0.6% 0.8%
College of Southern Maryland 111000 1.5% 3.2% 2.3% - - - 1.8% 2.6%
Community College of Baltimore County 111250 3.3% 10.0% 6.4% - - - 5.1% 5.6%
Frederick Community College 111700 1.2% 3.4% 2.2% - - - 1.8% 2.4%
Garrett College 111900 0.3% 0.2% 0.2% - - - 0.2% 0.6%
Hagerstown Community College 112100 0.7% 2.2% 1.4% - - - 1.1% 1.3%
Harford Community College 112200 1.3% 3.0% 2.0% - - - 1.6% 2.3%
Howard Community College 112400 2.1% 4.6% 3.3% - - - 2.6% 2.8%
Montgomery College 112970 4.8% 11.0% 7.6% - - - 6.1% 6.5%
Prince George's Community College 113600 2.3% 6.5% 4.2% - - - 3.4% 2.5%
Wor-Wic Community College 115470 0.5% 1.7% 1.0% - - - 0.8% 0.9%

TOTAL Community Colleges 23.7% 60.8% 40.6% - - - 32.5% 37.1%
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Four-Year Public Institutions - UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE TOTAL FIRST-TIME

Institution Name Full-Time Part-Time Total Full-Time Part-Time Total Full-Time

Bowie State University 120600 2.9% 0.7% 1.9% 1.6% 1.2% 1.4% 1.8% 2.3%
Coppin State University 121400 1.2% 0.5% 0.9% 0.4% 0.6% 0.5% 0.8% 1.2%
Frostburg State University 121800 2.3% 0.7% 1.6% 0.8% 1.3% 1.1% 1.5% 2.1%
Salisbury University 123900 4.7% 0.5% 2.8% 1.8% 1.0% 1.3% 2.5% 4.2%
Towson University 124200 11.4% 1.9% 7.0% 3.5% 5.1% 4.4% 6.5% 8.1%
University of Baltimore 124400 0.8% 0.7% 0.8% 3.4% 3.4% 3.4% 1.3% 0.1%
University of Maryland - Baltimore 124500 0.5% 0.1% 0.3% 14.9% 3.8% 8.5% 2.0% -

University of Maryland - Baltimore County 124600 6.2% 1.3% 4.0% 4.3% 3.2% 3.6% 3.9% 4.9%
University of Maryland - College Park 124700 18.7% 1.7% 10.9% 26.7% 5.8% 14.7% 11.7% 15.4%
University of Maryland - Eastern Shore 124800 1.4% 0.2% 0.8% 1.2% 0.5% 0.8% 0.8% 1.5%
University of Maryland Global Campus 124900 6.3% 28.8% 16.6% 0.3% 29.8% 17.4% 16.7% 0.5%
Morgan State University 143000 3.8% 0.6% 2.3% 3.4% 0.8% 1.9% 2.2% 3.9%
St. Mary's College of Maryland 154000 0.9% 0.0% 0.5% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.9%

TOTAL Four-Year Public Institutions 61.0% 37.7% 50.3% 62.3% 56.5% 59.0% 52.1% 45.2%
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- UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE TOTAL FIRST-TIME
Institution Name Full-Time Part-Time Total Full-Time Part-Time Total Full-Time
Capitol Technical University 260700 0.2% 0.0% 0.1% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.2% 0.2%
Goucher College 262000 0.9% 0.1% 0.5% 0.3% 1.6% 1.0% 0.6% 1.0%
Hood College 262300 0.7% 0.1% 0.4% 0.5% 1.9% 1.3% 0.6% 0.9%
Johns Hopkins University 262500 3.8% 0.4% 2.2% 31.1% 28.9% 29.8% 7.8% 4.3%
Loyola University Maryland 262600 2.6% 0.0% 1.4% 1.5% 2.7% 2.2% 1.6% 3.1%
Maryland Institute College of Art 262700 1.1% 0.1% 0.6% 0.9% 0.5% 0.7% 0.6% 1.2%
McDaniel College 265400 1.1% 0.1% 0.6% 0.4% 2.7% 1.7% 0.8% 1.7%
Mount St Mary's University 263100 1.2% 0.1% 0.7% 0.7% 0.6% 0.7% 0.7% 1.5%
Notre Dame of Maryland University 263300 0.4% 0.2% 0.3% 1.2% 2.8% 2.1% 0.7% 0.2%
St. John's College 263700 0.3% 0.0% 0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 0.2% 0.4%
Stevenson University 265000 1.8% 0.3% 1.1% 0.3% 1.0% 0.7% 1.0% 1.9%
Washington Adventist University 261200 0.5% 0.2% 0.3% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.3% 0.4%
Washington College 265200 0.8% 0.0% 0.5% 0.4% 0.9%
TOTAL Independent Institutions 15.3% 1.5% 9.0% 37.7% 43.5% 41.0% 15.4% 17.7%
Community Colleges 23.7% 60.8% 40.6% 32.5% 37.1%
Four-Year Public Institions 61.0% 37.7% 50.3% 62.3% 56.5% 59.0% 52.1% 45.2%
Indelpendent Institutions 15.3% 1.5% 9.0% 37.7% 43.5% 41.0% 15.4% 17.7%
GRAND TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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